
 
 
QUESTION NO 20 By Councillor Mowat for answer by 

the Leader of the Council at a 
meeting of the Council on 28 October 
2021 

   

Question (1) Have any assurances been given to Council that the 

proposed Scottish Government scheme for those under 22 

years to travel without charge on public transport will include 

Government funding to support such arrangements on the 

Transport for Edinburgh tram line? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) In addition, has the Scottish Government given any 

commitment to include funding for Edinburgh Trams, so that 

the cost of providing ‘free’ tram travel to older citizens is 

covered by Government rather than this Council? 

Answer (2)  

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
 


